English 2230

Fall 1999
Tentative Schedule #1
F 8/27 Syllabus, Schedule, Introductions
M 8/30 Literature to 1620 1-10
Stories of the Beginning of the World
Introduction 22-23
The Iroquois Creation Story 23-27
The Pima Creation Story 27-31
W 9/1 John Smith
Introduction 37-39
The General History 40-49
A Description of New England 49-52
New England’s Trials 52-55
F 9/3 Early American Literature 1620-1820 77-87
M 9/6 No Classes
W 9/8 William Bradford
Introduction 88-89
Of Plymouth Plantation 89-106
Of Plymouth Plantation Handout
F 9/10 John Winthrop
Introduction 106-107
A Model of Christian Charity 107-118
The Journal of John Winthrop 118-127
M 9/13 Roger Williams
A Key Into the Language of America Handout
The Bloody Tenet Handout
John Woolman
The Journal of John Woolman Handout
W 9/15 Mary Rowlandson
Introduction 147-148

A Narrative of the Captivity 148-164



F 9/17

M 9/20

W 9/22

F 9/24

M 9/27

W 9/29

F 10/1

Anne Bradstreet

Introduction

The Prologue

The Flesh and the Spirit

The Author to Her Book

Before the Birth of One of Her Children
To My Dear and Loving Husband
A Letter to Her Husband

In Reference to Her Children

In Memory of My Dear Grandchild
Here Follows Some Verses

To My Dear Children

Edward Taylor
Introduction
Prologue

The Reflexion
Meditation 6
Meditation 150
The Joy
Huswifery

Jonathan Edwards

Introduction

Personal Narrative

Sinners in the Hands of an Angry God

Catch-Up and Review

Exam #1

Benjamin Franklin

Introduction

Old Mistresses Apologue

The Way to Wealth

Remarks Concerning the Savages
An Address to the Public

The Autobiography Introduction
Part Two

J. Hector St. Jean de Crevecoeur
Introduction
Letter 11l

Early American Literature 1620-1820

127-128
128-129
Handout
140
140-141
141
141-142
Handout
142
143-144
144-147

164-165
165-166
Handout
Handout
Handout
Handout
173-174

174-176
176-186
200-211

211-213
Handout
213-219
219-223
Handout
223
269-285

292-293
293-302

77-87

(review)



M 10/4 Thomas Jefferson

Introduction 322-323
The Autobiography 324-329
Notes on the State of Virginia 330-338
Letter to John Adams 338-342
W 10/6 Samson Occom
Introduction 285-286
A Short Narrative of My Life 286-292
Olaudah Equiano
Introduction 342-343
The Interesting Narrative 343-353
F 10/8 Phillis Wheatley
Introduction 358-359
On Being Brought From Africa to America 360
To the University of Cambridge 363
On the Death of Rev. Mr. George Whitefield 364-365
On Imagination Handout
To His Excellency General Washington 369-370
M 10/11 Philip Freneau
Introduction 353-354
The Power of Fancy Handout
To Sir Toby Handout
The Wild Honey Suckle Handout
The Indian Burying Ground Handout
On the Religion of Nature 357-358
W 10/13 Catch-Up and Review
F 10/15 Exam #2

Notes:

Complete the reading assignments before class on the day listed.

The average daily reading load is approximately 20 pages.

Always bring your text and reading notebook with you to class.

This schedule is subject to change; changes will be announced in class.
The last day to withdraw is T 11-23-99.

The final examination will be on W 12-15-99 from 9:40 a.m. to 11:40 a.m.



