English 2230 Fall 1999

Tentative Schedule #1

F 8/27	Syllabus, Schedule, Introductions	
M 8/30	Literature to 1620	1-10
	Stories of the Beginning of the World Introduction The Iroquois Creation Story The Pima Creation Story	22-23 23-27 27-31
W 9/1	John Smith Introduction The General History A Description of New England New England's Trials	37-39 40-49 49-52 52-55
F 9/3	Early American Literature 1620-1820	77-87
M 9/6	No Classes	
W 9/8	William Bradford Introduction Of Plymouth Plantation Of Plymouth Plantation	88-89 89-106 Handout
F 9/10	John Winthrop Introduction A Model of Christian Charity The Journal of John Winthrop	106-107 107-118 118-127
M 9/13	Roger Williams A Key Into the Language of America The Bloody Tenet	Handout Handout
	John Woolman The Journal of John Woolman	Handout
W 9/15	Mary Rowlandson Introduction A Narrative of the Captivity	147-148 148-164

F 9/17	Anne Bradstreet Introduction The Prologue The Flesh and the Spirit The Author to Her Book Before the Birth of One of Her Children To My Dear and Loving Husband A Letter to Her Husband In Reference to Her Children In Memory of My Dear Grandchild Here Follows Some Verses To My Dear Children	127-128 128-129 Handout 140 140-141 141 141-142 Handout 142 143-144 144-147	
M 9/20	Edward Taylor Introduction Prologue The Reflexion Meditation 6 Meditation 150 The Joy Huswifery	164-165 165-166 Handout Handout Handout Handout 173-174	
W 9/22	Jonathan Edwards Introduction Personal Narrative Sinners in the Hands of an Angry God	174-176 176-186 200-211	
F 9/24	Catch-Up and Review		
M 9/27	Exam #1		
W 9/29	Benjamin Franklin Introduction Old Mistresses Apologue The Way to Wealth Remarks Concerning the Savages An Address to the Public The Autobiography Introduction Part Two	211-213 Handout 213-219 219-223 Handout 223 269-285	
F 10/1	J. Hector St. Jean de Crevecoeur Introduction Letter III	292-293 293-302	
	Early American Literature 1620-1820	77-87	(review)

M 10/4	Thomas Jefferson Introduction The Autobiography Notes on the State of Virginia Letter to John Adams	322-323 324-329 330-338 338-342
W 10/6	Samson Occom Introduction A Short Narrative of My Life Olaudah Equiano	285-286 286-292
	Introduction The Interesting Narrative	342-343 343-353
F 10/8	Phillis Wheatley Introduction On Being Brought From Africa to America To the University of Cambridge On the Death of Rev. Mr. George Whitefield On Imagination To His Excellency General Washington	358-359 360 363 364-365 Handout 369-370
M 10/11	Philip Freneau Introduction The Power of Fancy To Sir Toby The Wild Honey Suckle The Indian Burying Ground On the Religion of Nature	353-354 Handout Handout Handout Handout 357-358
W 10/13	Catch-Up and Review	
F 10/15	Exam #2	

Notes:

- Complete the reading assignments **before** class on the day listed.
- The average daily reading load is approximately 20 pages.
- Always bring your text and reading notebook with you to class.
- This schedule is subject to change; changes will be announced in class.
- The last day to withdraw is T 11-23-99.
- The final examination will be on W 12-15-99 from 9:40 a.m. to 11:40 a.m.